
11th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

and European Junior Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

in Bydgoszcz/POL from 05th until 06th October 2018 
 

Side 1 

 

 
 

List of participants 
 

BLR 

 
  1 Rahautsova, Volha              86 

 

ESP 
 

  2 Gonzalez Valiente, Juan Manuel 82 

  3 Jurado Foix, Sergi             93 

  4 Martinez Almeida M., Rafael    81 

  5 Martinez Morga, Jaime          95 

  6 Munoz Vidal, Christian         00 

  7 Rios Campoy, Maite             86 

 

    Soto Rey, Javier               (O) 

 

FIN 
 

  8 Karlsson, Lycke                98 

  9 Ruokonen, Sara-Elise           99 

 

    Holthoer, Alexander            (O) 

    Vahtera, Juha                  (O) 

    ??                             (O) 

 

GBR 
 

 10 Pritchard, Oliver              96 

 11 Wilkinson, Jonathan            94 

   

    Pritchard, Gregory             (O) 

 

GER 
 

 12 Bley, Alexander                90 

 13 Goepfert, Thomas               79 

 14 Roskop, Sergei                 88 

 

    Irle, Wolfgang                 (O) 

 

ITA 
  

 15 Vizzini, Alessandro            90 

 

    Muste, Stefano                 (O) 

 

HUN 
 

 16 Bojtor, Laszlo                 88 

 17 Bojtor, Szabolcs               90 

 18 Gal, Sandor                    96 

 19 Mihalyi, Ference               84 

 20 Mihaly, Reka                   96 

   

    Szilagyi, Laszlo               (O) 

 

POL  
 

 21 Borysowska, Monika             78 

 22 Demianiuk, Mateusz             00 

 23 Gawronski, Tomasz              92 

 24 Gliszczynski, Lukasz           99 

 25 Kosztowny, Agata               87 

 26 Kulpa, Michal                  87 

 27 Marcinkiewicz, Adrian          93 

 28 Mejka, Malgorzata              86 

 29 Nowak, Rafal                   75 

 30 Nowak, Monika                  81 

 31 Pempus, Bernard                99 

 32 Piotrowicz, Slawomir           84 

 33 Stepniowski, Kacper            00 

 34 Walkowiak, Agnieszka           98 

 35 Wojciechowski, Michal          88 

 36 Zareba, Edyta                  82 

 

    Jakubowski, Marek              (O) 

    Jaros, Marek                   (O) 

    Fus, Weronika                  (O) 

    Swiszcz, Mariusz               (O) 

      

RUS 
 

 37 Baganov, Daniil                92 

 38 Elnikov, Aleksei               91  

 39 Erofeev, Roman                 99 

 40 Karev, Ruslan                  00 

 41 Kalinevich, Margarita          95 

 42 Mukhina, Elizaveta             01 

 43 Sobin, Aleksei                 85 

 44 Solodova, Diana                97 

  

    Deeva, Svetlana                (O) 

    Martynov, Nikolay              (O) 

    Mukhina, Natalia               (O) 

    Skurikhin, Ivan                (O) 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            

 



11th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

and European Junior Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

in Bydgoszcz/POL from 05th until 06th October 2018 
 

Side 2 

 

START LIST 

MEN 
 

3.950m                                     11.00 hrs                   05.10.2018 

 

   2          Gonzalez Valiente, Juan M.   82 ESP 

   3          Jurado Foix, Sergi           93 ESP 

   4          Martinez Almeida M., Rafael  81 ESP 

   5          Martinez Morga, Jaime        95 ESP 

  10          Pritchard, Oliver            96 GBR 

  11          Wilkinson, Jonathan          94 GBR                             

  12          Bley, Alexander              90 GER 

  13          Goepfert, Thomas             79 GER 

  14          Roskop, Sergei               88 GER 

    15          Vizzini, Alessandro          90 ITA 
  16          Bojtor, Laszlo               88 HUN 

  17          Bojtor, Szabolcs             90 HUN 

  18          Gal, Sandor                  96 HUN 

  19          Mihalyi, Ference             84 HUN 

  23          Gawronski, Tomasz            92 POL 

  26          Kulpa, Michal                87 POL 

  27          Marcinkiewicz, Adrian        93 POL 

  29          Nowak, Rafal                 75 POL 

  32          Piotrowicz, Slawomir         84 POL 

  35          Wojciechowski, Michal        88 POL 

  37          Baganov, Daniil              92 RUS                             

  38          Elnikov, Aleksei             91 RUS                             

  43          Sobin, Aleksei               85 RUS  

 

  3.950m Team (3-athlete time) 

 

  ESP National Team  

   2 Gonzalez Valiente, Juan M. 82 - 3 Jurado Foix, Sergi 93 - 

   4 Martinez Almeida M., Rafael  81 - 5 Martinez Morga, Jaime 95 

  GER National Team                      

  12 Bley, Alexander 90 - 13 Goepfert, Thomas 79 - 14 Roskop, Sergei 88 

  HUN National Team  

  16 Bojtor, Laszlo 88 - 17 Bojtor, Szabolcs 90 - 

  18 Gal, Sandor 96 - 19 Mihalyi, Ference 84 

  POL National Team 

  23 Gawronski, Tomasz 92 - 26 Kulpa, Michal 87 - 27 Marcinkiewicz, Adrian 93 

  29 Nowak, Rafal 75 – 32 Piotrowicz, Slawomir 84 - 35 Wojciechowski, Michal 88 

  RUS National Team 

  37 Baganov, Daniil 92 - 38 Elnikov, Aleksei 91 - 43 Sobin, Aleksei 85 

 

                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

and European Junior Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

in Bydgoszcz/POL from 05th until 06th October 2018 
 

Side 3 

 

WOMEN 

 

3.950m                                     11.30 hrs                   05.10.2018 

 

   1          Rahautsova, Volha            86 BLR 

   7          Rios Campoy, Maite           86 ESP 

   8          Karlsson, Lycke              98 FIN 

   9          Ruokonen, Sara-Elise         99 FIN 

  21          Borysowska, Monika           78 POL 

  25          Kosztowny, Agata             87 POL 

  28          Mejka, Malgorzata            86 POL 

  30          Nowak, Monika                81 POL 

  34          Walkowiak, Agnieszka         98 POL 

  36          Zareba, Edyta                82 POL 

  41          Kalinevich, Margarita        95 RUS 

  42          Mukhina, Elizaveta           01 RUS 

  44          Solodova, Diana              97 RUS 

 

JUNIOR MEN 

 

7.850m                                     12.00 hrs                   05.10.2018 

 

   6          Munoz Vidal, Christian       00 ESP 

  22          Demianiuk, Mateusz           00 POL 

  24          Gliszczynski, Lukasz         99 POL 

  31          Pempus, Bernard              99 POL 

  33          Stepniowski, Kacper          00 POL 

  39          Erofeev, Roman               99 RUS 

  40          Karev, Ruslan                00 RUS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

and European Junior Cross Country Championships of the Deaf 

in Bydgoszcz/POL from 05th until 06th October 2018 
 

Side 4 

 

MEN 

 

11.800m                                    10.00 hrs                   06.10.2018 

 

   2          Gonzalez Valiente, Juan M.   82 ESP 

   3          Jurado Foix, Sergi           93 ESP 

   4          Martinez Almeida M., Rafael  81 ESP 

   5          Martinez Morga, Jaime        95 ESP 

  10          Pritchard, Oliver            96 GBR 

  11          Wilkinson, Jonathan          94 GBR                             

  12          Bley, Alexander              90 GER 

  13          Goepfert, Thomas             79 GER 

  14          Roskop, Sergei               88 GER 

    15          Vizzini, Alessandro          90 ITA   
  16          Bojtor, Laszlo               88 HUN 

  17          Bojtor, Szabolcs             90 HUN 

  18          Gal, Sandor                  96 HUN 

  19          Mihalyi, Ference             84 HUN                           
  23          Gawronski, Tomasz            92 POL 

  26          Kulpa, Michal                87 POL 

  27          Marcinkiewicz, Adrian        93 POL 

  29          Nowak, Rafal                 75 POL 

  32          Piotrowicz, Slawomir         84 POL 

  35          Wojciechowski, Michal        88 POL 

  37          Baganov, Daniil              92 RUS                             

  38          Elnikov, Aleksei             91 RUS                             

  43          Sobin, Aleksei               85 RUS  

 

  11.800m Team (3-athlete time) 

 

  ESP National Team  

   2 Gonzalez Valiente, Juan M. 82 - 3 Jurado Foix, Sergi 93 - 

   4 Martinez Almeida M., Rafael  81 - 5 Martinez Morga, Jaime 95 

  GER National Team                      

  12 Bley, Alexander 90 - 13 Goepfert, Thomas 79 - 14 Roskop, Sergei 88 

  HUN National Team  

  16 Bojtor, Laszlo 88 - 17 Bojtor, Szabolcs 90 - 

  18 Gal, Sandor 96 - 19 Mihalyi, Ference 84 

  POL National Team 

  23 Gawronski, Tomasz 92 - 26 Kulpa, Michal 87 - 27 Marcinkiewicz, Adrian 93 

  29 Nowak, Rafal 75 – 32 Piotrowicz, Slawomir 84 - 35 Wojciechowski, Michal 88 

  RUS National Team 

  37 Baganov, Daniil 92 - 38 Elnikov, Aleksei 91 - 43 Sobin, Aleksei 85 

                             

WOMEN 
 

7.850m                                     11.45 hrs                   06.10.2018 

 

   1          Rahautsova, Volha            86 BLR 

   7          Rios Campoy, Maite           86 ESP 

   8          Karlsson, Lycke              98 FIN 

   9          Ruokonen, Sara-Elise         99 FIN 

  21          Borysowska, Monika           78 POL 

  25          Kosztowny, Agata             87 POL 

  28          Mejka, Malgorzata            86 POL 

  30          Nowak, Monika                81 POL 

  34          Walkowiak, Agnieszka         98 POL 

  36          Zareba, Edyta                82 POL 

  41          Kalinevich, Margarita        95 RUS 

  44          Solodova, Diana              97 RUS 


